
Resolution authorizing two three-year service agreements for 
uniformed security guard services in a combined amount not to 
exceed $6,644,145.34, with Universal Protection Service, LP, dba 
Allied Universal Security Services, of Santa Ana, California, with an 
office in San Antonio, for $5,161,476.00 and TriSec, LLC, dba Signal 88 
Security of Corpus Christi, for $1,482,669.34, with FY 2023 funding of 
$1,151,945.96 from various funds. 
 
WHEREAS, there is a need for various City departments to utilize uniformed 

security guard services at their locations;  
 
WHEREAS, a competitive solicitation was completed, with the two firms named in 

this resolution having been recommended and found to provide the best value to the City 
for the performance of these necessary services; and 

 

WHEREAS, various funding accounts, as provided in this resolution, are identified 
for this expense. 

 
Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas: 
 
Section 1.  The City Council specifically finds that the foregoing statements included in 
the preamble of this resolution are true and correct and adopts such findings for all intents 
and purposes related to the authorization of these procurements. 
 
Section 2. The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute all documents 
necessary to secure two three-year service agreements totaling $6,644,145.34, one 
agreement with Universal Protection Service, LP, dba Allied Universal Security Services, 
for $5,161,476.00 and the second with TriSec, LLC, dba Signal of Corpus Christi, for 
$1,482,669.34, with FY 2023 funding of $1,151,945.96 provided from the following funds 
in amounts stated:  Airport Fund, $116,188.80; Water Fund, $79,837.33; General Fund, 
$445,702.90; and Facility & Property Management Fund, $510,216.93.  
 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the ______ day of ________________, 2023: 
 
Paulette Guajardo  _______________________ 
 
Roland Barrera  _______________________ 
 
Sylvia Campos  _______________________ 
 
Gil Hernandez  _______________________ 
 
Michael Hunter  _______________________ 
 
Jim Klein   _______________________ 
 
Mike Pusley   _______________________ 
 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Everett Roy   _______________________ 
 
Dan Suckley   _______________________ 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 
 
 
             
Rebecca Huerta     Paulette Guajardo 
City Secretary     Mayor 
    


