
Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment #1 to the service 
agreement with TriSec, LLC, dba Signal of Corpus Christi, to replace 
unarmed security guard services with armed services and increase 
contracted hours for the Libraries Department in the amount of 
$332,262.84, for a revised total of $1,814,932.18, with FY 2024 funding 
of $163,694.44 from the General Fund. 
 
WHEREAS, there is a need to replace unarmed security guards with armed 

security guards at the libraries and to include additional hours, as needed, at all City 
library locations. 

 
Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas: 
 
Section 1.  The City Council specifically finds that the foregoing statements included in 
the preamble of this resolution are true and correct and adopts such findings for all intents 
and purposes related to the authorization of these procurements. 
 
Section 2. The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute Amendment #1 
to the service agreement with TriSec, LLC, dba Signal of Corpus Christi, for $332,262.84, 
for a revised total of $1,814,932.18, with FY 2024 funding of $163,694.44 from the 
General Fund. 
 
 
PASSED and APPROVED on the _____ day of ________________, 2024.  

 

       ATTEST: 

             
Paulette Guajardo, Mayor     Rebecca Huerta, City Secretary 
    


